## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 05/01/2010               |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Netcordia, Inc. |          | 03/29/2012     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Infoblox Inc.            |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4750 Patrick Henry Drive |
| City:           | Santa Clara              |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA               |
| Postal Code:    | 95054                    |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE    |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3120366 | NETMRI    |
| Registration Number: | 3375845 | NETCORDIA |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: ofleming@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia M. Fleming, Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 37113-220941, 220958 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Olivia M. Fleming    |
|                         |                      |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0117 3120366

| Signature:   | /ofleming/ |
|--|------------|
| Date:  | 04/09/2012 |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=NetMRI TM assignment 001.pdf - A<br>source=NetMRI TM assignment 001.pdf - A | . •        |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0118

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Netcordia, Inc., identified in the USPTO as a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 147 Old Solomons Island Road, Suite 306, Annapolis, MD 21401 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sets over, and transfers, nunc pro tune, effective as of May 1, 2010, to Infoblox Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 4750 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks registrations, thereof identified in Exhibit A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Marks, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This 24 day of March, 2012.

Assignor:

Signed:

Title:

Date:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0119

# Exhibit A- Trademarks

| No.     |
|---------|
|         |
| 3375845 |

**RECORDED: 04/09/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0120